

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
(Special Original Jurisdiction)
 FRIDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
WRIT PETITION NO: 13691 OF 2019



Between:

Y. Sampath, S/o. Odelu

...Petitioner

AND

1. The General Manager and Appellate Authority, Bank of Baroda, Bengaluru Zone, Zonal Office, 72 First Floor, Nitesh Lexington Avenue, Brigade Road, Bengaluru - 560 025.
2. The Deputy General Manager, Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, 3-2-262/6, Tirumal Estate, 3rd Floor, Himaythnagar, Hyderabad - 500 029.
3. The Regional Sainik Welfare Officer, Karimnagar, Karimnagar District - 505 001.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate M/s C RAJA SEKHAR REDDY presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an appropriate Writ, Order of direction, preferably one in the nature of Writ of Mandamus and to declare the Impugned Proceedings in RO:HYD:FIRM:6316, dated 29.12.2018 of the 2nd respondent by dismissing the petitioner from service and consequential orders in Appeal Proceedings No.ZO:BLR:HRM:F-41:2019:08:235, dated 18.03.2019 of the 1st respondent by rejecting the appeal of the petitioner without any application of mind the said action of the respondents is highly illegal, arbitrary, unreasonable, discriminatory and also in violation of Art. 14, 16 & 21 of the Constitution of India and declare the same as bad in law and set-aside the same and consequently direct the respondents to reinstate the petitioner into service as a Daftary in the control of 2nd respondent and with all consequential benefits.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s C RAJA SEKHAR REDDY, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The General Manager and Appellate Authority, Bank of Baroda, Bengaluru Zone, Zonal Office, 72 First Floor, Nitesh Lexington Avenue, Brigade Road, Bengaluru - 560 025.
2. The Deputy General Manager, Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, 3-2-262/6, Tirumal Estate, 3rd Floor, Himaythnagar, Hyderabad - 500 029.
3. The Regional Sainik Welfare Officer, Karimnagar, Karimnagar District - 505 001.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

• Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2 and file proof of service in the Registry.

Post after four weeks.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- N.CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The General Manager and Appellate Authority, Bank of Baroda, Bengaluru Zone, Zonal Office, 72 First Floor, Nitesh Lexington Avenue, Brigade Road, Bengaluru - 560 025.
2. The Deputy General Manager, Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, 3-2-262/6, Tirumal Estate, 3rd Floor, Himaythnagar, Hyderabad - 500 029.
3. The Regional Sainik Welfare Officer, Karimnagar, Karimnagar District - 505 001 (RR 1 to 3 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit).
4. One CC to M/s. C RAJA SEKHAR REDDY, Advocate [OPUC].
5. One spare copy
ZEE



HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED:05/07/2019

POST AFTER FOUR WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.13691 of 2019

